

# Wemyss Bay – Rothesay

## PASSENGER FARES

Ticket Types	Single Fare £	Return Fare £	Where to Buy
Adult 16 years and over	4.35	8.70	Online, Phone or Port
Child 5-15 years	2.20	4.40	Online, Phone or Port
Infant 0-4 years	FREE	FREE	Online, Phone or Port
Adult SPT Concession	2.20	4.00	Online, Phone or Port
Adult SPT Companion	2.20	4.40	Online, Phone or Port

Concession fares are available for customers who hold eligible cards or badges, including SPT and Blue Badge concessions. These fares offer reduced rates compared to standard fares.

## VEHICLE FARES

### Non-Commercial Vehicles

Includes private cars, motorhomes, and other personal-use vehicles.

Vehicle Type		Single Fare £	Return Fare £	Where to Buy
Accessible Minibus & Driver	up to 8 metres	27.50	55.00	Port
Ambulance		27.50	55.00	Port
Blue Badge Car		11.62	23.24	Online, Phone or Port
Blue Badge Motorcycle		5.81	11.62	Online, Phone or Port
Blue Badge Motorhome or Campervan	up to 6 metres	11.62	23.24	Online, Phone or Port
Blue Badge Motorhome or Campervan	over 6 metres to 8 metres	29.06	58.12	Online, Phone or Port
Blue Badge Motorhome or Campervan	over 8 metres to 10 metres	34.87	69.74	Online, Phone or Port
Blue Badge Motorhome or Campervan	over 10 metres to 12 metres	40.69	81.38	Online, Phone or Port
Campervan or Motorhome	up to 6 metres	15.50	31.00	Online, Phone or Port
Campervan or Motorhome	over 6 metres to 8 metres	38.75	77.50	Online, Phone or Port
Campervan or Motorhome	over 8 metres to 10 metres	46.50	93.00	Online, Phone or Port
Campervan or Motorhome	over 10 metres to 12 metres	54.25	108.50	Online, Phone or Port
Car		15.50	31.00	Online, Phone or Port
Caravan	up to 6 metres	15.50	31.00	Online, Phone or Port
Caravan	over 6 metres to 8 metres	23.25	46.50	Online, Phone or Port
Hearse		15.50	31.00	Port
Light Goods Vehicle (LGV)	Up to and including 6.0 metres – small van or goods vehicle (max 3,500 kg)	19.85	39.70	Online, Phone or Port
Livestock Trailer		FREE	N/A	Port
Minibus	up to 6 metres	15.50	31.00	Port or Phone
Motorcycle		7.75	15.50	Online, Phone or Port
Motorcycle and Sidecar		7.75	15.50	Online, Phone or Port
Tractor	up to 6 metres	15.50	31.00	Port
Tractor	over 6 metres to 8 metres	23.25	46.50	Port
Tractor	over 8 metres to 10 metres	31.00	62.00	Port
Tractor	over 10 metres to 12 metres	38.75	77.50	Port
Trailer	up to 2.5 metres	7.75	15.50	Online, Phone or Port
Trailer	over 2.5 metres to 6 metres	15.50	31.00	Online, Phone or Port
Trailer	over 6 metres to 8 metres	23.25	46.50	Port

Concession fares are available for customers who hold eligible cards or badges, including SPT and Blue Badge concessions. These fares offer reduced rates compared to standard fares.

## VEHICLE FARES CONTINUED

### Commercial Vehicles

Includes vans, lorries, and other vehicles used for business or trade purposes.

Fares are exclusive of VAT. VAT will be added at the time of booking.

Vehicle Type		Single Fare £	Return Fare £	Where to Buy
Coach	Fares are calculated based on vehicle length, in 0.5 metre increments, starting from £33.25	1.10	2.20	Phone or Port
Commercial Vehicle	Fares are calculated in 0.5 metre increments	5.32	10.64	Port
Commercial Vehicle Wide Load	Fares are calculated in 0.5 metre increments	7.99	15.98	Port
Quad Bike	up to 2 metres	7.75	15.50	Port
Quad Bike	over 2 metres to 6 metres	15.50	31.00	Port
Solo Unit		31.00	62.00	Port
Unaccompanied Car		19.85	39.70	Port
Unaccompanied Coach	Fares are calculated in 0.5 metre increments	5.32	10.64	Port
Unaccompanied LGV		19.85	39.70	Port
Unaccompanied Motorhome	Fares are calculated in 0.5 metre increments	5.32	10.64	Port
Unaccompanied Quad Bike	Fares are calculated in 0.5 metre increments	5.32	10.64	Port